Baldwin County Board of Commissioners Fee Schedule

	Baldwin County Building	Department
	Baldwill County Building	Department
	General Administra	
Residential Plan Review		\$50
Commercial Plan Review		\$150
New Development Fee		\$35
	Building Permit Fe	es
TOTAL VALUATION	FEE	
\$1 TO \$1,000	\$50	
\$1001 to \$5,000	\$50 for the first \$1,000; plus \$3 for e	each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, including \$5,000
+	+	
\$5,001 to \$40,000	\$89 for the first \$5,000; plus \$8 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, including \$40,000	
	\$369 for the first \$40,000; plus \$6 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, including	
\$40,001 to \$100,000	\$100,000	
	\$729 for the first \$100,000; plus \$4 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, including	
\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,000	
	\$2,333 for the first \$500,000; plus \$2 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, including	
\$500,001 to \$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	
\$1,000,001 and over	\$3,331 for the first \$1,000,000; plus \$1 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof	
	Electrical, Mechanical, Plumbi	ing Permit Fees
TOTAL VALUATION	FEE	
\$1 TO \$1,500	\$50	
Over \$1,500	\$50 for the first \$1,500; plus \$2 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof	
	Additional Fees - Pe	rmits
Permits	FEE	
Minor Buffer Fee	\$25	
Reinspection Fee	\$25 per reinspection needed	
Land Disturbance	\$40 per acre	
Mobile Home Moving Permit	\$50	
Driveway Permit	\$50	

Baldwin County Ordinances, Section 22-34(b)		
Application Fee		\$25
Occupation Tax		
Number of Employees		FEE
1-3		\$100.00
4—9		\$200.00
10—19		\$350.00
20—29		\$500.00
30—39		\$800.00
40—49		\$1,000.00
50 or more		\$1,500.00

Baldwin County Ordinances, Section 6-32 (c)	
Alcohol License	
License Class,Type	FEE
Class A, retail liquor package store;	\$3,000.00
Class B, retail package beer and/or wine;	\$300.00
Class C, retail beer and/or wine by the drink;	\$1,500.00
Class D, retail liquor by the drink;	\$2,000.00
Class E, wholesale liquor;	\$4,000.00
Class F, wholesale beer and/or wine;	\$500.00
Class G, licensed alcoholic beverage caterer;	\$150.00
Class H, license for manufacture of beer.	\$1,000.00
Class I, license for manufacture of wine.	\$1,000.00
Class J, license for manufacture of alcoholic beverages and liquors.	\$4,000.00
Special event on-site Alcohol Consumption	\$100/day
*State License required from Dept of Revenue	

Baldwin County Animal Services	
Fee Description	FEE
Owner Surrender	\$20.00
Impound - 1st offense	\$25.00
Impound - 2nd offense	\$50.00
Impound - 3rd offense	\$100.00
Quarantine	\$50.00

Baldwin County Board of Commissioners Fee Schedule

Baldwin County Recreation		
Facilities/Fee Type	FEE	
Banquet Room with Kitchen		
Price Per Hour (Minimum 4 hrs)	\$100 Per hour	
Price Contract 6 Meetings	\$25 per hour	
Security or Application Fee	\$20 per hour for non-peak events; \$30 per hour for Fri & Sat nights	
Classrooms		
Price Per Hour (Minimum 4 hrs)	\$25 per hour	
Price Contract 6 Meetings	\$20 per hour	
Security or Application Fee	\$20 per hour	
Gymnasium (Athletic Events Only)	\$500 per court per day	
Security or Application Fee	\$20 per hour for non-peak events; \$30 per hour for Fri & Sat nights	
Collins P Lee Center	\$25 per hour	
Security or Application Fee	\$20 per hour for non-peak events; \$30 per hour for Fri & Sat nights	
Fields	\$150 per field per day for multi-day events; \$170 per field per day for single day events	
Security or Application Fee	\$20 per hour	

Little Fishing Creek Golf Course		
Green Fees	All Day	Twilight
Weekdays	\$12.50	\$10.50
Weekends	\$15.55	\$13.50
Holidays	\$15.50	\$13.50
Cart Fees	9 holes	18 holes
	\$8.00	\$12.00
Trail Fee	\$7.50	\$7.50
Annual Green Fees		
High School & under		\$150.00 Summer
		\$150.00 Schoolyear
Junior Member (< 20 yrs)		\$400.00
Single Member		\$500.00
Family Membership		
1st member		\$500.00
Each additional member		\$225.00
Senior Member (> 50 yrs)		\$400.00

Baldwin County IT/GIS	
Parcel Layer	
Parcel Data (Unique Identifiers only)	\$200.00
Parcel Data (additional data)	\$500.00
Specific Parcel Exteact	\$5.00/parcel
General Layers	
Address Layer	\$500.00
Road Centerline	\$50.00
County Boundary	\$25.00
Voter Districts	\$25.00
Countour Lines (2ft)	\$10.00/acre
Printed Maps	
8.5 x 11 (color)	\$5.00
8.5 x 11 (vector)	FREE
11 x 17 (color)	\$8.00
11 x 17 (vector)	FREE
13 x 19 (color)	\$10.00
13 x 19 (vector)	FREE
24 x 36 (color)	\$20.00
24 x 36 (B/W)	\$15.00
36 x 48 (color)	\$50.00
36 x 48 (B/W)	\$35.00
Cartographic Analysis (1 hr min)	\$115/hr

Baldwin County Sanitation		
Collection and disposal	FEE PER MONTH	
1st cart	\$18.54	
Addition cart (each)	\$10.30	

Baldwin County Board of Commissioners Fee Schedule

Water/Sewer Rates		
Residential Water Base Charge		\$16.00
Industrial Water Base Charge		\$36.20
Residential Sewer Base Charge		\$19.00
Industrial Sewer Base Charge		\$36.20
1-5,000 gallons	rate per gallon	0.0045
5,001 - 10,000	rate per gallon	0.00505
10,001 - 20,000	rate per gallon	0.0056
20,001 - 50,000	rate per gallon	0.00615
over 50,000	rate per gallon	0.0067
Water Service Connections		
3/4 " Meter		\$900.00
1 " Meter		\$1,800.00
2 " Meter		\$3,000.00
3 " Meter and Larger		TBD after application
Sewer connections		TBD after application
Residential Service Deposit		\$70.00
Non-refundable application fee		\$5.00
Account transfer fee		\$30.00
Returned Check Fee		\$35.00
Late Fee (after due date)		\$3.00
Non-payment fee		\$50.00
Service call		\$15.00

Baldwin County Fire and Rescue		
Building Plan Review <10,000 sq. ft.	\$150.00	
Building Plan Review >10,000 sq. ft.	\$0.015 per sq. ft.	
Sprinkler Plan Review	\$100.00 + .50 per head	
Fire Alarm Plan Review	\$100.00 + .50 per device	
Commercial Hood System Plan Review	\$100.00	
Hood System Plan Review	\$100.00	
Hazmat Plan Review	\$150.00	
Explosives Plan Review (more than 500 pounds)	\$100.00	
Explosives License (purchase, store, sale, use, transport)		
500 pounds or less	\$75.00	
More than 500 pounds	\$150.00	
Manufacture of Explosives	\$150.00	
Fireworks Manufacture, Storage or Transport	\$1,500.00	
Liquid Petroleum Gas		
2000 gallons or less	\$150.00	
More than 2000 gallons	\$600.00	
Self Service Station Permit	\$150.00	
Compressed Natural Gas	\$150.00	
Anhydrous Ammonia Permit	\$150.00	
Certificate of Occupancy	\$100.00	
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy	\$50.00	
Personal Care Home Permit:		
Small	\$100.00	
Large (+7)	\$200.00	
Inspections:		
Yearly Inspection, New Business License Inspection or		
Final Construction Inspection	No Charge	
1 st Follow-up Inspection	No Charge	
2 nd Follow-up Inspection	\$50.00	
3 rd and subsequent Inspections	\$100.00	